APR 2 Furni PT (4595 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB No \$651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. PTO 11/631280 04/25/2007 F

05-16-2007

	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office
ΞT						

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

decuments or the new address/es) below

To the Director of the U.S. Paten 1034066	documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Donald HAEFNER	Name: SCHAEFFLER KG		
	Internal Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Industriestrasse</u> 1-3		
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2007	Street Address. Industriestrasse 1-3		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herzogenaurach		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 91074		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/621 200	ulisisas		
11/631,280	11/631280		
Additional numbers a	Itached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Charles A. Muserlian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40_00		
Internal Address: Hedman and Costigan	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004		
Phone Number: 212 302 8989	Expiration Date 04/11		
Fax Number: 212 302 8998	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Charlesmuserlian@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name Charles A. Muserlia		
9. Signature: AL 12 AL			
Signature	April 25, 2007 Date		
Charles A. Muserlian Reg. No.	19,683 Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/27/2007 JBALINAN 00000101 11631280

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, I, Donald HAEFNER	, citizen of
and resident of 2680 English Drive	Troy, 48085 Michigan
for which International Application	PCT/EP2005/006385
has been filed on June 15, 2005 in w	hich the United States has been named for a
Designated State, and an application for Le	etters Patent of the United States thus entitled
has been made, said application having been	en executed on even date herewith and the
U.S. priority date	of <u>July 1, 2004</u>
of Application Serial No. 60/58	4.898 is hereby claimed.
Whereas,SCHAEFFLER KG	a corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of	Germany and having a place of
business at	
Industriestrasse 1-3. 91074 Herz	ogenaurach, Germany
is desirous of acquiring the entire r	ight, title and interest in and to said invention,
application and any Letters Patent which m	pay issue thereon;
Now, Therefore, to all whom it may	y concern, be it known that I, the said
Donald Haefner, for and in consider	ation of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to
me in hand paid by the saidS	CHAEFFLER KG
and for other good and valuable considerat	ions, the receipt of all of which is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and	set over unto the said <u>SCHAEFFLER KG</u>
its successor	s and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
in and to said invention, said application at	nd any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in

PATENT REEL: 019313 FRAME: 0100 the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

And, I hereby authorize and request t	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark
to issue any and all Letters Patent which may	y issue upon said invention to said
SCHAEFFLER KG	as assignee of the entire right, title
and interest in and to said invention, applica	tion and any Letters Patent that may issue
thereupon.	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto	set my hands as of the following date:
Donald Haefner	Date:
	Date:
	Date:

Date:_

PATENT REEL: 019313 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 04/25/2007